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Class I over 750 miles
 
CSX Transportation                                                       
Jane Covington – VP Public Affairs                  	
5200 Maryland Way, Suite 350
Brentwood, TN  37027
615-371-6323
jane_covington@csx.com
Additional Contacts:
Toby Roth
2 North Jackson Street, Suite 605
Montgomery, AL  36104
334-262-1800
troth@capitolresourcesllc.com
        	
Norfolk Southern
Elizabeth Kennedy Lawlor
770 Washington Avenue, Suite 192
Montgomery, AL 36104-3816
334-262-7602
elizabeth.lawlor@nscorp.com
 
Class I under 750 miles
 
BNSF Railway Company
Michael Garriga – Executive Director, State Government Affairs
5280 East Shelby Drive
Memphis, TN 38118
901.433.5040 (office)
901.268.1846 (mobile)
Michael.Garriga@bnsf.com
Additional Contacts:
Bobby Tom Crowe
1316 Wakefield Lane
Vestavia Hills, AL 35243
205.613.7345
suecrowe@bellsouth.net
CN Railroad
Jim Kvedaras
Director – US Government Affairs
17641 South Ashland Avenue
Homewood, IL 60430
708.332.3508  fax: 708.332.4361
jim.kvedaras@cn.ca
 
Class III railroads
 
Alabama & Gulf Coast Railway LLC (AGR)
Genesee & Wyoming
Joe Arbona
Assistant Vice President, Government Affairs
13901 Sutton Park Drive
Suite 150, Building B
Jacksonville, FL 32224
P: 904.900.6264
M: 904.352.9377
E: joe.arbona@gwrr.com
Additional Contact:
Blake Loper
734 Hixon Road
Monroeville, AL 36460
P: 251.434.8910
M: 251.593.0664
E: rloper@gwrr.com
 
Alabama Southern Railroad
KR McKenzie 
Commercial Director - Alabama 
PO Box 579
5700 Valley Road
Fairfield, Alabama 35064
O/C: 910-320-2082
E: kenneth.mckenzie@watcocompanies.com

Alabama Warrior Railroad
KR McKenzie 
Commercial Director - Alabama 
PO Box 579
5700 Valley Road
Fairfield, Alabama 35064
O/C: 910-320-2082
E: kenneth.mckenzie@watcocompanies.com

 
Autauga Northern Railroad 
KR McKenzie 
Commercial Director - Alabama 
PO Box 579
5700 Valley Road
Fairfield, Alabama 35064
O/C: 910-320-2082
E: kenneth.mckenzie@watcocompanies.com

Bay Line Railroad, L.L.C. (BAYL)
Genesee & Wyoming
Joe Arbona
Assistant Vice President, Government Affairs
13901 Sutton Park Drive
Suite 150, Building B
Jacksonville, FL 32224
P: 904.900.6264
M: 904.352.9377
E: joe.arbona@gwrr.com
Additional Contact:
Rob Anderson
2037 Industrial Drive
Panama City, FL 32045
P: 850.867.9435
E: rob.anderson@gwrr.com
 
Birmingham Terminal Railway
KR McKenzie 
Commercial Director - Alabama 
PO Box 579
5700 Valley Road
Fairfield, Alabama 35064
O/C: 910-320-2082
E: kenneth.mckenzie@watcocompanies.com

C G Railway
Kevin Wild
RSA Battle House Tower Office Building
11 N. Water Street, Suite 18290
Mobile, AL  36602
251-243-9228       fax 251-243-6937
wildkm@intship.com
 
Conecuh Valley Railroad, L.L.C. (COEH)
Genesee & Wyoming
Joe Arbona
Assistant Vice President, Government Affairs
13901 Sutton Park Drive
Suite 150, Building B
Jacksonville, FL 32224
P: 904.900.6264
M: 904.352.9377
E: joe.arbona@gwrr.com
Additional Contact:
Larry Nordquist
2413 Hill Road
Sylacauga, AL 35150
P: 256.249.1196
E: larry.nordquist@gwrr.com

Eastern Alabama Railway (EARY)
Genesee & Wyoming
Joe Arbona
Assistant Vice President, Government Affairs
13901 Sutton Park Drive
Suite 150, Building B
Jacksonville, FL 32224
P: 904.900.6264
M: 904.352.9377
E: joe.arbona@gwrr.com
Additional Contact:
Larry Nordquist
2413 Hill Road
Sylacauga, AL 35150
P: 256.249.1196
E: larry.nordquist@gwrr.com
 
Genesee & Wyoming Railroad Services, Inc.
Joe Arbona
Assistant Vice President, Government Affairs
13901 Sutton Park Drive
Suite 150, Building B
Jacksonville, FL 32224
P: 904.900.6264
M: 904.352.9377
E: joe.arbona@gwrr.com
 
Georgia Southwestern Railroad, Inc. (GSWR)
Genesee & Wyoming
Joe Arbona
Assistant Vice President, Government Affairs
13901 Sutton Park Drive
Suite 150, Building B
Jacksonville, FL 32224
P: 904.900.6264
M: 904.352.9377
E: joe.arbona@gwrr.com
Additional contact:
Nick Pecenka
78 Pulpwood Road
Dawson, GA  39842
P: 229-698-2000
E: nicholas.pecenka@gwrr.com
 
Huntsville and Madison County Railroad Authority
Karen Monroe
P. O. Box 18925
Huntsville, AL 35804
256-535-6516
karen@hmcrr.com
 
Luxapalila Valley Railroad, Inc. (LXVR)
Genesee & Wyoming
Joe Arbona
Assistant Vice President, Government Affairs
13901 Sutton Park Drive
Suite 150, Building B
Jacksonville, FL 32224
P: 904.900.6264
M: 904.352.9377
E: joe.arbona@gwrr.com
Additional Contact:
Michael Byrd
201 19th Street North
Columbus, MS  39701
P: 662.329.7720
E: mbyrd@gwrr.com
 
Meridian & Bigbee Railroad, L.L.C.
Genesee & Wyoming
Joe Arbona
Assistant Vice President, Government Affairs
13901 Sutton Park Drive
Suite 150, Building B
Jacksonville, FL 32224
P: 904.900.6264
M: 904.352.9377
E: joe.arbona@gwrr.com
Additional Contact:
Steve Yoder
119 22nd Avenue
Meridian, MS 39301
P: 601.274.7576
E: syoder@gwrr.com
 
OmniTRAX
Matt Despos
VP Operations - South
Atlanta, GA
P  970-270-0433
Mdespos@omnitrax.com
 
Southern Electric Railroad Company, Inc.
Jeremy E. Cole
PO Box 10266
Birmingham, AL  35202
Phone 205-257-6979
fax 205-257-5765
jcole@southernco.com
        	
Tennessee Southern Railroad Company
Patriot Rail
Alan Woodyard, Regional Operations Manager 
alan.woodyard@patriotrail.com
(c)931-215-8810
Additional Contacts:
Michael Phillips, Port Manager, Port of Florence, AL
michael.phillips@patriotrail.com
(c)256-710-2879

Terminal Railway Alabama State Docks
Brad Ojard, Senior VP of Operations
PO Box 1588
Mobile, AL 36633
251-441-8133
bojard@asdd.com
Additional Contacts:
Chuck Camp
251-441-8179
ccamp@asdd.com
Cliff Melton, General Manager
251-441-7301  Fax 251-441-7527
cmelton@asdd.com
 
Three Notch Railway (TNHR)
Genesee & Wyoming
Joe Arbona
Assistant Vice President, Government Affairs
13901 Sutton Park Drive
Suite 150, Building B
Jacksonville, FL 32224
P: 904.900.6264
M: 904.352.9377
E: joe.arbona@gwrr.com
Larry Nordquist
812 North Main Street
Enterprise, AL 36330
P: 256.249.1196
E: larry.nordquist@gwrr.com

Watco Companies
Laura McNichol
VP, Government and Industry Relations
315 W 3rd St
Pittsburg, KS  66762
P: 703-472-5642
lam@watcocompanies.com
Additional Contacts:
Kenneth McKenzie (KR)
Commercial Director 
5700 Valley Road 
Fairfield, Al 35064
 
Wiregrass Central Railroad (WGCR)
Genesee & Wyoming
Joe Arbona
Assistant Vice President, Government Affairs
13901 Sutton Park Drive
Suite 150, Building B
Jacksonville, FL 32224
P: 904.900.6264
M: 904.352.9377
E: joe.arbona@gwrr.com
Larry Nordquist
812 North Main Street
Enterprise, AL 36330
P: 256.249.1196
E: larry.nordquist@gwrr.com

Associate Members
  
AngelTrax
Angela Putnam 
P: (334) 692.4600 ext. 4610 | F: (334) 692.4606
 angela.putnam@angeltrax.com
 
Birmingham Rail & Locomotive
Steven Faulkner
Locomotive Sales
sfaulkner@birminghamrail.com
Office (205) 424-1000
Cell (205) 572-5016
Additional Contacts:
David Gerstner
Territory Manager
dgerstner@birminghamrail.com
Office (205) 424-7245
Cell (770) 570-7392
Brent Boggs
bboggs@birminghamrail.com
Office (205) 424-7245
Cell (205) 532-3677

Burr & Forman, LLP
Turner B. Williams
420 North 20th Street, Suite 3400
Birmingham, AL  35203
205-458-5205  fax: 205-244-5739
twilliams@burr.com
 
CSR Engineering
Kevin Walker
248 Centre St., Suite 200
Pleasant View, TN  37146                                 	
615-212-2389  fax  615-246-3815
Kevin.walker@csrengineers.com
 
Century Group, Inc.
Miranda Thibodeaux
P. O. Box 228
Sulphur, LA 70664
337-527-5266 ext. 118
mthibodeaux@centurygrp.com
www.centurygrp.com
        	
Crouch Engineering
Kevin Lindsey, PE
115 Maryland Way, STE 225
Brentwood, TN 37027
615-791-0630
klindsey@crouchengineering.com
Additional Contact:
Harvey A. Crouch, PE
hcrouch@crouchengineering.com
Jay Harris, PE
jharris@crouchengineering.com
Brian Myers, GM
bmyers@crouchengineering.com
 
Driven Engineering
Avalisha Fisher
8005 Morris Hill Road
Semmes, AL 36575
251-649-4011 fax: 251-645-0971
lisha@drivenengineering.com

GE Transportation Optimization Solutions (Formerly RMI)        	
Wilbon Etheridge, III
3475 Piedmont Rd, NE, Suite 250
Atlanta, GA  30305-8700
(404) 355-6734         
Wilbon.etheridge@ge.com
	
Hatch and Kirk, Inc
John Gravenkemper
5111 Leary Avenue NW
Seattle, Washington 98107
214-551-3025  fax  206-782-6482
jgravenkemper@hatchkirk.com
 
HDR Engineering, Inc.
Michael J. Shostak
Vice President
200 West Forsyth Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, FL 32202
904-598-8948 	fax: 904-598-8988
michael.shostak@hdrinc.com
 
Koppers, Inc.
Jamie Skipper
Southeast Region Sales Manager
3144 Litchfield Dr.
Orange Park, FL 32065
904-210-3305: Office/Cell
412-227-2841: Fax
 
L. B. Foster
Jack Smellie
Sales Manager
130 Satellite Blvd., Suite A
Suwanee, GA 30024
407-679-4810 
fax  678-714-6773
Cell  407-902-1596
jsmellie@lbfoster.com
 
McCord Tie and Timber, Inc.
Vanessa Mullaney
P. O. Box 677
Falkville, AL 35622
205-999-3709
vanessa@mccordtieandtimber.com
 
Mott MacDonald
Kyle Wood, P.E.
Principal Project Manager
1800 International Park Drive
Suite 210
Birmingham, AL 35243
205.949.5020 fax 205.939.1182
kyle.wood@mottmac.com

NARSTCO
Doug Brown
Regional Sales Manager
300 Ward Rd
Midlothian, TX 76065
404 450-3095 / 972 775-5560
doug.brown@nartsco.com
www.narstco.com

National Salvage & Service Corporation
Daniel Siddons
Rail Sales Representative
P.O. BOX 300
Clear Creek, IN 47426
812-823-4229
daniel.siddons@nssccorp.com

Nordco, Inc.
Kevin Price, Regional Sales Manager
P.O. Box 398
Ponte Vedra, FL 32004
414-640-5966
KPrice@Nordco.com

Phoenix Bearings, LLC
Fred Schulte, Sales Manager
319 Peterson Drive
Elizabethtown, KY 42701
251-802-8393 	Fax: 270-765-2887
fred@phoenixbrgs.com
        	
Progress Rail Services
Ken Upton
1600 Progress Drive
Albertville, AL 35950
Office: (256) 505-6577
Fax:  	(256) 505-6460
Cell:  	(256) 302-0301
KUpton@PROGRESSRAIL.com
 
Railworks Track Systems, Inc.
Barron Williamson
2225 Jason Industrial Pkwy
Winston, GA 30187
770-510-3483 fax 770-740-0384
www.railworks.com
bwilliamson@railworks.com
 
Sain Associates
Jim Meads, P.E.
Two Perimeter Park South
Suite 500 East
Birmingham, AL 35243                                     	
205-940-6420 office 205-910-2536 cell
jimmeads@sain.com
        	
Stella Jones Corporation
Eddie Horton
Two Gateway Center
603 Stanwix Street, Ste. 1000
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
855.838.9151 Cell: 304.488.9936
ehorton@stella-jones.com
 
[bookmark: _GoBack]STV Inc.
Lisa Stone
1000 West Morehead, Suite 200
Charlotte, NC  28208
704.816.2551   Fax: 704.372.3393
lisa.stone@stvinc.com
George Zimmerman
george.zimmerman@stvinc.com
Will McGee
william.mcgee@stvinc.com
 
Vossloh Signaling, Inc.
Blake Kelly, Account Executive
780 Harrison Road
Waco, TX 76705
254.292.8500       	 fax: 254.883.2201
blake.kelly@vna.vossloh.com
www.vossloh-signaling.com
 
 
 



45 Do v ke S0 mgoery AL 16104
ausen 059 34 s one )

X Tramporation
e Coon: bl M
-
Ty

T adon et St 05

T

ko
T wabngon e e 192
e e

L A,
BT

5k

[ oy

)

=




